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Appropriations for Public Works Services.
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CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS —continued.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-—conttnued.

VOTE No. 95—continued.

Porice-sraTions—continued.

Invercargill, Gladstone

Invercargill, North

Kaitangata

Kaponga

Levin

Marbmborough

Marton

Middlemarch (site and bulldmg)

Motu

Napier, Port Ahuriri (a,ddluons)

Ngatapa (lock- up) .

Oainaru .

Ohura

Orepuki

Patea (new cells and qua.xters)

Port Chalmers (site and building)

Portobello (site and bu11d1ng)

‘Putaruru

Queenstown (residence)

Ross (lock-up)

Stafford

Tapanui

Te Aroha (lock-up)

Temuka (lock-up and oﬁlce)

Tuakau

Waikare (site and bulldmg)

Waipukurau

Wairoa

Waitati

Wanganui (office and quart‘.ers)

Wellington, Brooklyn (purchase of property)

Wellington, Eastbourne (site and building)

Wellington, Island Bay

Wellington, Johnston Street {new site and bulldmg
to replace Lambton Quay Station), (on aceount)

Wellington, Karori .

Wellington, Kelburn (site and bulldmg)

Wellington, Miramar (site)

Wellington, Mount Cook (sergeant’s res1dence)

Wellington, Taranaki Street

Westport (lock-up) .

Buildings and sites not speclhed

Supervision and advertising

Less estimated credits under section 48 of
the Public Revenues Act, 1910...

Total required for current year—Vorre No. 95

VOTE No. 96.
PostTaL AND TELEGRAPH—

Akaroa

Alexandra (site and bulldlng)

Arrowtown

Auckland Chief Post-oftice (new bulldmg)
Auckland, Greenwood’s corner (site)
Auckland, Mount Albert

- Auckland, Mount Eden (teléf)hone excluuge)

1915-

16.

|

850

700
270
1,300
1,000
100
1,300

1,000 |

100
200

200

2,000
1,000
700
300
2,000
760
900
500
120
800
100
1560
150
750
800
800

800 -

750
2,500
1,450
1,150
1,000

20,000
1,000
900
250
700
8,000
120
500
200

96,730
2,000

94,730

400
1,600
900
750
725.
1,800
1,100

37,600
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