Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.			1915–16.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued			ė.
	VOTE No. 95—continued.	-	ļ	£
•3.4	Police-stations—continued.		080 -	
34 35	Invercargill, Gladstone	••• '	8 5 0 : 700 :	
36	Invercargill, North Kaitangata		270	
37	Kaponga	•••	1,300	
38	Levin	•••	1,000	
39	Martinborough		100	
40	Marton		1,300	
41	Middlemarch (site and building)		1,000	
42	Motu		700	
43	Napier, Port Ahuriri (additions)	'	200	
44	Ngatapa (lock-up)		200	
45	Oamaru	•••	2,000	
46	Ohura		1,000	
47	Orepuki	• • •	700	
48	Patea (new cells and quarters)	••••	300	
49 50	Port Chalmers (site and building)	• • • •	$\frac{2,000}{750}$	
51	Portobello (site and building) Putaruru	•••	750 900	
$\frac{51}{52}$		•••	500	,
53	Ross (lock-up)	•••	120	
54	Stafford		800	
55	Tapanui		100	
56	Te Aroha (lock-up)		150	
57	Temuka (lock-up and office)		150	
58	Tuakau		75 0	
59	Waikare (site and building)		800	
60	Waipukurau		800	
61	Wairoa		800	
62	Waitati		750	
63	Wanganui (office and quarters)	•••	2,500	
$\frac{64}{65}$	Wellington, Brooklyn (purchase of property)	•••	1,450	
66	Wellington, Eastbourne (site and building) Wellington, Island Bay	•••	$egin{array}{c} 1,150 \ 1,000 \end{array}$	
67	Wellington, Johnston Street (new site and buil	ding	1,000	
0,	to replace Lambton Quay Station), (on acco		20,000	
68	Wellington, Karori		1,000	
69	Wellington, Kelburn (site and building)		900	
70	Wellington, Miramar (site)		250	
71	Wellington, Mount Cook (sergeant's residence)		700	
72	Wellington, Taranaki Street		8,000	
73	Westport (lock-up)		120	
74	Buildings and sites not specified		500	
75	Supervision and advertising	•••	200	
			00. 500	
	Togg estimated and dita under gestion A	ا ہے ہ	96,730	
	Less estimated credits under section 4	i	9,000	
	the Public Revenues Act, 1910	•••	2,000	
			94,730	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 95			37,600
	NOME No. 06	ļ		
	VOTE No. 96.	ŀ		
1	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—		400	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Alamandus (gita and huilding)	•••	1 600	
3		•••	1,600	
4	Anowhown Auckland Chief Post-office (new building)		750	
$\overline{5}$	Auckland, Greenwood's corner (site)		725	
$\ddot{6}$	Auckland, Mount Albert		1,800	
7	Auckland, Mount Eden (telephone exchange)		1,100	
	` -		,	